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Without fortitude we cannot 
observe dharma. It is the core 

tenet and symptom of Dharma and 
should be cultivated with tenacity.



It includes purity of mind, 
external purity, purity of 

speech and intellectual purity. 
This is extremely essential. In 
ancient times and even now it 

is still observed.
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Sadhna Satsang (April to September 2019)
Haridwar 15 to 20 April Monday to Saturday
Haridwar 30 June to 3 July Sunday to Wednesday

Haridwar (Guru Purnima) 11 to 16 July Thursday to Tuesday
Haridwar (Ramayani) 29 Sept. to 8 October Sunday to Tuesday

Open Satsang (April to September 2019)
Jhabua (Maun Sadhana) 5 to 14 April Friday to Sunday

Bhareri 14-Apr Sunday
Mandi, HP 21-Apr Sunday

Kandaghat, HP 12-May Sunday
Manali 14 to 16 June Friday to Sunday

Saylorsburg, USA 27 to 30 June Thursday to Sunday
Delhi 27 to 29 July Saturday to Monday

Rohtak 10 to 11 August Saturday & Sunday
Hiranagar 18-Aug Sunday
Ratangarh 31 August - 1 Sept. Saturday to Sunday

Rewari 7 to 8 September Saturday & Sunday
Hisar 14 - 15 September Saturday to Sunday

Gurdaspur 20 - 22 September Friday to Sunday
Sydney 28 to 29 September Saturday & Sunday

Purnima (April to September 2019)
19 April Friday
18 May Saturday
17 June Monday
16 July Tuesday

15 August Thursday
14 September Saturday

Deeksha in Shree Ram Sharnam Delhi 
(April to September 2019)

21 April Sunday 10.30 AM
26 May Sunday 10.30 AM
16 July Tuesday 4.00 PM

25 August Sunday 10.30 AM
22 September Sunday 10.30 AM

 Naam Deeksha in Other Centres  
(April to September 2019)

31-Mar Sunday Gandhidham, Gujarat
31-Mar Sunday Ichalkranji, Maharastra
13-Apr Saturday Rupdiya, Nepal

14-Apr Sunday Jawali, HP
14-Apr Sunday Bhareri, HP
21-Apr Sunday Mandi, HP
21-Apr Sunday Lambasa, Fiji
21-Apr Sunday Mani, Fiji
28-Apr Sunday Suva, Fiji
05-May Sunday Batala, Punjab
12-May Sunday Kandaghat, HP
16-Jun  Sunday Manali, HP
23-Jun Sunday Ramgarh, Chandouli, UP
27-Jun Thursday Saylorsburg, USA
30-Jun Sunday Saylorsburg, USA
11-Aug Sunday Rohtak, Haryana
18-Aug Sunday Hiranagar, J&K
01-Sep Sunday Rattangarh, Rajasthan
08-Sep Sunday Jalandhar, Punjab
08-Sep Sunday Rewari, Haryana
15-Sep  Sunday Hisar, Haryana
22-Sep  Sunday Gurdaspur, Punjab
29-Sep Sunday Sydney, Australia




